
26-09-2018

Page 1 of 1

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 8 MENS 110m Hurdles

# NR:SIDDHANTH THINGALAYA MESA # 13.48 10/06/2017

% MR:SIDDHANTH THINGALAYA KOLKATA 13.77 2011

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 1  

KUPPUSAMY PREMKUMAR      0:14.3323/08/90 TELANGANA1 823 +0.0m/s
TS BHATIA      0:14.4206/09/94 SERVICES2 738 +0.0m/s
A. SURESH      0:14.4824/09/90 RAILWAYS3 698 +0.0m/s
ABHISHEK UBHE      0:14.9211/05/00 MAHARASHTRA4 445 +0.0m/s
PROSENJIT KAYAL      0:15.1718/12/93 WEST BENGAL5 885 +0.0m/s
ANUPENDER KUMAR      0:15.2710/11/91 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO6 123 +0.0m/s
ANGREJ SINGH      0:15.8824/05/93 PUNJAB7 561 +0.0m/s
PINTO MATHEW A.           DQ10/05/92 RAILWAYS671

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 2  

SURENDHAR J      0:14.2911/04/91 TAMIL NADU1 802 +0.0m/s
MAYMON POULOSE      0:14.4901/05/97 SERVICES2 754 +0.0m/s
PARAS PATIL      0:14.5718/07/98 MAHARASHTRA3 442 +0.0m/s
DEBARJUN MURMU      0:14.6509/02/98 WEST BENGAL4 888 +0.0m/s
KUNAL CHAUDHARY      0:14.8824/03/99 RAILWAYS5 651 +0.0m/s
SAGAR R      0:15.2206/12/92 KARNATAKA6 358 +0.0m/s
RAJESH KUMAR      0:15.2915/03/87 HARYANA7 302 +0.0m/s
AMRINDER SINGH AULAKH      0:15.4903/12/96 PUNJAB8 558 +0.0m/s

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



26-09-2018

Page 1 of 1

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 13 MENS  Long Jump

# NR:ANKIT SHARMA ALMATY # 8.19 26/06/2016

% MR:ANKIT SHARMA NEW DELHI 7.87 2014

RESULTS OF PRELIMS  

SREESHANKAR M 7.81m27/03/99 KERALA1 384
MD ANEES.Y 7.68m03/12/95 ONGC2 515
ASHISH KUMAR PATRA 7.55m21/03/95 ODISHA3 493
MEHAKPREET SINGH 7.55m26/03/95 PUNJAB4 576
SILAMBARASAN M 7.51m27/12/92 SERVICES5 749
JINESH VO 7.49m10/04/92 SERVICES6 778
NARINDER SINGH 7.43m17/05/93 PUNJAB7 577
SAHIL MAHABALI 7.42m27/12/97 HARYANA8 306
PREM KUMAR A. 7.41m01/01/01 RAILWAYS9 669
SIDHARTH NAIK 7.40m08/09/95 SERVICES10 899
ANKIT SHARMA 7.37m20/07/92 UTTAR PRADESH11 859
BIKRAMJIT SINGH 7.36m25/04/95 PUNJAB12 564
NIRMAL SABU 7.36m11/05/99 KERALA13 389
BHUPENDER SINGH 7.34m13/11/01 HARYANA14 316
SWAMINATHAN R 7.27m07/04/96 TAMIL NADU15 812
P.S VISHNU 7.24m22/11/96 ONGC16 542
VISHNU M 7.23m10/10/98 TAMIL NADU17 807
SATISH ORAON 7.18m26/06/95 JHARKHAND18 336
SHAMSHEER S.E. 7.15m10/06/94 RAILWAYS19 683
ATHISTAM K 7.14m17/05/93 TAMIL NADU20 803
PARDEEP ARYA 7.09m20/06/94 HARYANA21 296
SANDEEP SEN 7.09m08/11/95 MADHYA PRADESH21 420
BALJINDER SINGH 7.02m17/12/94 CHANDIGARH23 156
RAJA OOMMEN 6.98m01/01/01 RAILWAYS24 675
GAGANDEEP BHARTI 6.98m26/05/00 DELHI24 191
MOHIT . 6.89m13/06/89 DELHI26 180
SIRAJUDHEEN C 6.88m01/01/96 KERALA27 380
SUDHIR KUMAR 6.85m14/07/90 LIC28 406
SANDEEP KUMAR 6.81m05/06/97 MANIPUR29 462
MUDE NAGARJUNA 6.78m10/06/95 MANIPUR30 463
SANJEEV XALXO 6.51m05/10/98 JHARKHAND31 343
AJAY BISHT         FOUL07/03/94 UTTRAKHAND869
NAVNEET SINGH         FOUL04/08/98 CHANDIGARH158
M ALKEN SINGH          DNS16/05/97 MANIPUR474
HARPREET SINGH          DNS15/08/96 HIMACHAL PRADESH330
TAPAS ROY          DNS03/07/98 DELHI207

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



26-09-2018

Page 1 of 1

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 17 MENS  Hammer Throw

# NR:NEERAJ KUMAR HYDERABAD # 70.73 29/06/2016

% MR:PRAMOD KUMAR TIWARI CHENNAI 70.05 2001

RESULTS OF PRELIMS  

BHUPENDER SINGH 63.43m15/11/97 SERVICES1 743
TARANVEER SINGH 61.05m01/10/96 SERVICES2 773
SUKHDEV SINGH 60.03m10/10/93 RAILWAYS3 694
TALWINDER SINGH 59.31m01/01/01 RAILWAYS4 696
AMAR SINGH RANA 58.87m08/07/94 DELHI5 206
BADAL . 58.87m10/12/98 RAJASTHAN5 711
BAJENDER SINGH 58.62m01/10/90 SERVICES7 766
SHIV KUMAR 58.49m02/07/86 UTTRAKHAND8 872
DAMNEET SINGH 57.89m10/03/00 ONGC9 529
VIKRANT RAINAK 57.78m08/03/98 MAHARASHTRA10 443
AMIT GILL 57.32m28/01/91 HARYANA11 298
HARMESH . 56.28m20/12/84 HARYANA12 280
GURJOHAR SINGH 56.04m05/04/85 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO13 130
GURJINDER SINGH 55.07m01/01/01 RAILWAYS14 689
HARISH KUMAR 54.86m09/05/96 RAJASTHAN15 716
JANISHAR AKHTAR 50.08m11/11/92 LIC16 402
MALAY RANJAN PATI 45.30m11/06/78 ODISHA17 492
JATIN SHARMA 37.09m01/05/97 GUJARAT18 247
NEERAJ KUMAR         FOUL17/09/90 DELHI197
GURJINDER SINGH         FOUL28/09/92 JHARKHAND339
BAJINDER SINGH          DNS01/10/90 PUNJAB562
TARANVEER SINGH          DNS01/10/96 PUNJAB584
VIVEK YADAV          DNS13/10/96 UTTAR PRADESH865

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



26-09-2018

Page 1 of 4

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 19 MENS 20KM  Walk

#NR:D.K.T. IRFAN NOMI, LONDON= # 1:20.21 2016, 2012

% MR:BABUBHAI PANUCHA JAMSHEDPUR 1:23.40 2007

GANPATHI .   1:28:35.0029/06/89 SERVICES1 741
SANDEEP KUMAR   1:28:52.0001/05/86 HARYANA2 304
DEVENDER SINGH   1:29:13.0005/12/83 SERVICES3 767
JITENDRA SINGH RATHORE   1:30:16.0020/03/89 RAJASTHAN4 719
VIKASH SINGH   1:30:19.0006/07/96 JHARKHAND5 342
JUNED .   1:31:13.0010/05/99 HARYANA6 282
CHANDAN SINGH   1:33:41.0008/06/87 UTTRAKHAND7 875
EKNATH SHAMBHAJ TURAMBEKAR   1:33:47.0008/01/98 RAILWAYS8 699
SURINDER SINGH   1:35:44.0004/07/88 PUNJAB9 582
IKRAR AHMED   1:36:55.0009/08/85 MANIPUR10 453
DEEPAK KUMAR   1:37:54.0001/01/01 RAILWAYS11 664
VIJAY BEBIN RAJ   1:38:02.0010/03/96 TAMIL NADU12 813
JASPAL SINGH   1:38:29.0019/11/98 JHARKHAND13 340
SANDEEP SINGH   1:38:33.0016/08/97 UTTRAKHAND14 876
RAHUL .   1:43:07.0029/01/99 DELHI15 181
KAILASH CHAND YADAV   1:49:25.0009/07/94 RAJASTHAN16 725
PRAKASH CHABA           DQ13/07/94 MANIPUR455
JYOT BUMRAH          DNF14/09/98 PUNJAB559
JAI BHAGWAN JAI BHAGWAAN          DNF26/04/87 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO120
KULAWANT SINGH          DNF20/03/90 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO132
VIPUL PRABHAKAR THOMBARE          DNF12/07/96 MANIPUR468
MANIRAM PATEL          DNF16/09/91 RAILWAYS677
VISHNU KUMAR SHARMA          DNF06/12/97 RAJASTHAN721
VIKRANT BOPCHE          DNF26/12/94 CHHATTISGARH162
SUNIL .          DNF28/11/97 HARYANA291
NEERAJ .          DNF15/07/94 SERVICES774
BISWAJIT GHOSE          DNS15/08/95 MADHYA PRADESH416

Event # 11 MENS  High Jump

# NR:TEJASWIN SHANKAR LUBBOCK # 2.29 27/04/2018

%MR:V.S. YADAV CHENNAI, CHENNAI 2.23 2017,2017

SARVESH ANIL KUSHARE 2.24m17/06/95 SERVICES1 %748
SIDDARTH YADAV 2.16m30/11/93 RAILWAYS2 703
CHETAN B 2.16m18/08/92 SERVICES3 730
AADARSH RAM 2.13m27/09/97 TAMIL NADU4 814
SRINESH C 2.10m31/05/93 SERVICES5 734
AJAY KUMAR 2.05m07/03/96 RAILWAYS6 661
JESSE SANDESH 2.00m01/01/01 RAILWAYS7 684
HARSHIT S 2.00m15/11/93 ONGC7 526
GURUKIRTAN SINGH 2.00m12/08/95 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO9 131
BHARAT PANDEY 1.90m13/03/96 MADHYA PRADESH10 417
SUPREETH RAJ           NM22/01/91 LIC408
RITESH KUMAR           NM15/05/90 LIC404
MUHAMMED ANEESH T A           NM01/11/92 KERALA377
GEO JOS          DNS24/09/98 KERALA382
ROHIT ..          DNS08/03/00 HARYANA293

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



26-09-2018

Page 2 of 4

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 29 WOMENS 100m Hurdles

# NR:ANURADHA BISWAL NEW DELHI 13.38 08/09/2002

% MR:ANURADHA BISWAL NEW DELHI 13.38 2002

RESULTS OF FINALS  

KANIMOZHI C      0:13.7108/11/97 TAMIL NADU1 783 +0.0m/s
HITOMI SHIMURA      0:13.7408/11/90 JAPAN2 907 +0.0m/s
NITHYA R      0:13.9920/09/98 TAMIL NADU3 790 +0.0m/s
PURNIMA HEMBRAM      0:14.0210/07/93 RAILWAYS4 603 +0.0m/s
ELEZABETH ANTHONY      0:14.4701/01/01 RAILWAYS5 595 +0.0m/s
ANURUPA KUMARI      0:14.5612/08/97 JHARKHAND6 332 +0.0m/s
KEERTHANA K          DNF21/08/94 TAMIL NADU789
ARVINDA RATHWA          DNF20/12/84 PUNJAB557

Event # 34 WOMENS  Long Jump

# NR:ANJU B GEORGE ATHENS 6.83 27/08/2004

% MR:ANJU B GEORGE NEW DELHI 6.74 2002

NEENA V 6.37m01/01/01 RAILWAYS1 635
6.36 (NWI), FOUL (NWI), 6.37 (0.0), NM (NWI), NM (NWI), NM (NWI)

HARSHINI SARAVANAN 6.21m10/08/99 TAMIL NADU2 794
5.93 (NWI), 5.99 (NWI), 6.16 (NWI), 6.04 (NWI), 6.21 (+1.1), 6.20 (NWI)

KARTHIKA . 6.14m02/01/96 RAILWAYS3 591
5.97 (NWI), FOUL (NWI), 5.97 (NWI), FOUL (NWI), 5.99 (NWI), 6.14 (0.0)

RINTU MATHEW 6.10m01/01/01 RAILWAYS4 615
PRIYANKA KERKETTA 6.09m13/10/98 JHARKHAND5 331
DEEPANSHI SINGH 6.03m03/04/01 UTTAR PRADESH6 837
MANJUSHREE R.A 5.30m15/08/89 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO7 113

Event # 8 MENS 110m Hurdles

# NR:SIDDHANTH THINGALAYA MESA # 13.48 10/06/2017

% MR:SIDDHANTH THINGALAYA KOLKATA 13.77 2011

RESULTS OF FINALS  

SURENDHAR J      0:13.8911/04/91 TAMIL NADU1 802 +0.0m/s
KUPPUSAMY PREMKUMAR      0:14.2423/08/90 TELANGANA2 823 +0.0m/s
MAYMON POULOSE      0:14.4101/05/97 SERVICES3 754 +0.0m/s
A. SURESH      0:14.4224/09/90 RAILWAYS4 698 +0.0m/s
DEBARJUN MURMU      0:14.6309/02/98 WEST BENGAL5 888 +0.0m/s
KUNAL CHAUDHARY      0:14.7624/03/99 RAILWAYS6 651 +0.0m/s
PARAS PATIL      0:15.0018/07/98 MAHARASHTRA7 442 +0.0m/s
TS BHATIA          DNF06/09/94 SERVICES738

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



26-09-2018

Page 3 of 4

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 36 WOMENS  Shot Put

# NR:MANPREET KAUR KOLKATA 17.96 16/09/2015

% MR:MANPREET KAUR KOLKATA 17.96 2015

NAVJEET KAUR DHILLON 15.00m06/03/95 RAILWAYS1 612
14.60, 14.14, 14.35, 14.90, 15.00, FOUL

TUNDLAI NARZARY 14.21m10/02/94 ASSAM2 136
13.81, 14.21, 13.86, FOUL, 13.77, FOUL

UMA P 14.17m01/01/01 RAILWAYS3 617
14.10, FOUL, 13.70, 14.17, FOUL, FOUL

RAKHI SANGWAN 14.16m10/07/95 HARYANA4 276
DEEPA DEEPA 13.72m31/07/96 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO5 103
GURVEER KAUR 13.30m19/10/95 PUNJAB6 552
PINKI RAWAT 13.15m16/06/94 UTTAR PRADESH7 835
ABHA KHATUA 12.87m09/07/95 ONGC8 503
KACHNAR CHAUDHARY 12.74m17/05/99 RAILWAYS9 596
SONAL GOYAL 12.69m27/03/98 DELHI10 170
NEHA SINGH 11.82m07/07/95 UTTAR PRADESH11 839
VASUMATHY UMAPATHY 11.40m17/04/91 LIC12 401
GURMEET KAUR 9.89m20/06/70 LIC13 396
URMILA DEVI           NM17/02/94 HARYANA266
TUKHFI KHAN           NM07/11/96 MADHYA PRADESH412
SRISHTI VIG          DNS15/07/95 DELHI178

Event # 1 MENS 100m Run

#NR:A.KUMAR MALLICK NEW DELHI # 10.26 28/04/2016

% MR:ANIL KUMAR CHENNAI 10.37 2001

RESULTS OF FINALS  

SANJEET .      0:10.3926/01/95 SERVICES1 757 +0.0m/s
B.SIVA KUMAR      0:10.5313/10/94 RAILWAYS2 663 +0.0m/s
VIDYA SAGAR      0:10.5410/06/92 SERVICES3 759 +0.0m/s
GURLAL SINGH      0:10.6710/04/91 PUNJAB4 566 +0.0m/s

10.664

HARJIT SINGH      0:10.6728/08/97 PUNJAB5 569 +0.0m/s
10.668

SUDHAKAR .CHINTHA      0:10.7618/05/97 RAILWAYS6 648 +0.0m/s
SAFIKUL MONDAL      0:10.8008/07/96 WEST BENGAL7 887 +0.0m/s
RISHWANTH S      0:10.8828/08/98 TAMIL NADU8 815 +0.0m/s

Event # 22 WOMENS 100m Run

# NR:DUTEE CHAND GUWAHATI # 11.29 29/06/2018

% MR:SARASWATI SAHA NEW DELHI 11.43 2002

RESULTS OF FINALS  

CHANDRALEKHA A      0:11.4728/03/97 TAMIL NADU1 781 +0.0m/s
ARCHANA S      0:11.7109/06/94 TAMIL NADU2 791 +0.0m/s
REENA GEORGE      0:11.7515/10/93 KARNATAKA3 346 +0.0m/s
SONAL CHAWLA      0:12.0416/11/92 RAILWAYS4 599 +0.0m/s

12.033

PRIYANKA KALAGI S.      0:12.0431/10/92 RAILWAYS5 610 +0.0m/s
12.037

RITU .      0:12.0513/12/97 PUNJAB6 547 +0.0m/s
NAVAMI H R      0:12.1015/05/97 KARNATAKA7 347 +0.0m/s
RASHMI SHEREGAR      0:12.1213/04/98 MAHARASHTRA8 434 +0.0m/s

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



26-09-2018

Page 4 of 4

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 24 WOMENS 400m Run

# NR:HIMA DAS JAKARTA # 50.79 26/08/2018

% MR:KM BEENAMOL NEW DELHI 51.90 2002

RESULTS OF FINALS  

ANJALI DEVI      0:51.7915/09/98 HARYANA1 %263
PRACHI .      0:53.1720/12/96 PUNJAB2 546
CHAVI SHARAVATH      0:53.5412/07/92 RAILWAYS3 630
SONIYA BAISHYA      0:54.0731/12/95 ONGC4 497
KAVITA KAVITA      0:54.3730/12/97 HARYANA5 271
KONOMI TAKESISHI      0:55.0109/10/91 JAPAN6 906
LIKITHA M      0:55.2002/02/97 KARNATAKA7 349
RATTANDEEP KAUR      0:56.7927/02/87 CHANDIGARH8 145

Event # 5 MENS 1500m Run

# NR:JINSON JOHNSON GOLD COAST# 3:37.86 14/4/2018

% MR:CHATHOLI HAMZA JAMSHEDPUR 3:39.90 2007

RESULTS OF FINALS  

AJAY KUMAR SAROJ      3:46.4901/05/97 RAILWAYS1 685
VISHAMBER KOLEKAR      3:47.5101/01/01 RAILWAYS2 660
SAJEESH JOSEPH      3:48.7414/01/87 RAILWAYS3 656
SATISH POONIA      3:48.9806/05/94 SERVICES4 755
BIR SINGH      3:49.4820/07/90 HARYANA5 317
RAY BASKEY      3:49.6405/08/98 JHARKHAND6 334
SHASHI BHUSHAN SINGH      3:50.5210/01/96 WEST BENGAL7 890
DHARMENDRA SINGH      3:54.0120/07/97 RAJASTHAN8 722
MUKESH KUMAR YADAV      3:54.1610/12/95 UTTAR PRADESH9 863
ANKIT .      3:54.2401/12/99 SERVICES10 891
RAJENDRA SINGH      3:56.4026/11/94 MANIPUR11 475
RAHUL RAHUL          DNF01/12/96 DELHI205

Event # 26 WOMENS 1500m Run

# NR:SUNITA RANI BUSAN 4:06.03 11/10/2002

% MR:OP JAISHA NEW DELHI 4:11.83 2006

CHITRA P.U.      4:24.3509/06/95 RAILWAYS1 619
SHIPRA SARKAR      4:25.4510/10/95 RAILWAYS2 629
SUGANDHA KUMARI      4:30.0010/12/95 BIHAR3 140
BABITHA C      4:31.1713/03/98 KERALA4 361
HARMILAN BAINS      4:31.3723/07/98 ONGC5 496
SUNITA .      4:37.4131/03/98 HIMACHAL PRADESH6 325
SHIVA SHAKYA      4:39.3002/03/97 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO7 116
MANISHA .      4:39.6606/04/98 HIMACHAL PRADESH8 324
RADHA CHAUDHARY      4:40.1402/02/01 DELHI9 169
PRAMILA YADAV          DNF20/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH843
SAYALI KISHOR          DNF01/08/96 ONGC504

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com


